**Exhibit List for Sierra Club's Cross-Examination Exhibits** Filing Date: 4/26/2016

Exhibits for Cross Examination of PacifiCorp Witness Chad Teply

Exhibit No. CAT- \_\_\_\_ C CX: [CONFIDENTIAL] PacifiCorp 1<sup>st</sup> Supplemental Attachment to Sierra Club Data Request 6.41

Exhibit No. CAT- \_\_\_\_ CX: 77 FR 33021: Approval, Disapproval and Promulgation of Implementation Plans; State of Wyoming; Regional Haze State Implementation Plan; Federal Implementation Plan for Regional Haze; Proposed Rule (June 4, 2012) (excerpt)

Exhibit No. CAT- \_\_\_\_ CX: 78 FR 34738: Approval, Disapproval and Promulgation of Implementation Plans; State of Wyoming; Regional Haze State Implementation Plan; Federal Implementation Plan for Regional Haze; Proposed Rule (June 10, 2013) (excerpt)

Exhibit No. CAT- \_\_\_\_ CX: 79 FR 5031: Approval, Disapproval and Promulgation of Implementation Plans; State of Wyoming; Regional Haze State Implementation Plan; Federal Implementation Plan for Regional Haze; Final Rule (January 30, 2014) (excerpt)

Exhibit No. CAT- \_\_\_\_ CX: Order to Modify Consent Decree, Wildearth Guardians, et. al. v. Jackson, United States District Court for the District of Colorado, Civil Action No. 11cv-00001-CMA-MEH (November 18, 2013)

Exhibit No. CAT- \_\_\_\_ CX: PacifiCorp Attachment to Sierra Club Data Request 6.41

Exhibit No. CAT- \_\_\_\_ CX: Environmental Quality Council State of Wyoming Docket No. 10-2801: Petitioner PacifiCorp's Memorandum in Support of Motion for Partial Summary Judgment (June 30, 2010)

Exhibit No. CAT- \_\_\_ CX: [REDACTED] PacifiCorp Letter to David Finley, WY DEQ from William Lawson (January 29, 2009)

Exhibit No. CAT- \_\_\_\_ HC CX: [HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL] PacifiCorp Attachment to Sierra Club Data Request 5.36

Exhibit No. CAT- \_\_\_\_ HC CX: [HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL] PacifiCorp Attachment to Sierra Club Data Request 5.37

Exhibit No. CAT- \_\_\_\_ HC CX: [HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL] PacifiCorp Attachment to Sierra Club Data Request 5.38

Exhibits for Cross Examination of PacifiCorp Witness Dana Ralston

Exhibit No. DR-\_\_\_\_ CX: Wyoming Public Service Commission Docket 20000-418-EA-12:

Cindy Crane Transcript